

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3127

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 June 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Legal spend in Government.

- 1. How much did your organisation spend on legal fees in the financial year 2015?*
- 2. Do you have a panel of preferred legal providers? If yes, what year was this panel appointed?*

1. £214,399 in the financial year 2015/2016
2. Yes. Appointed 2011